REVIEWED

By HPreston at 8:59 am, Feb 09, 2023

${}^{\text{\tiny{$a$}}}AIA^{\circ}$ Document G732 $^{\text{\tiny{$a$}}}$ – 2009

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

TO OUR DEP				PAGE ONE OF PAGES	
TO OWNER:	PROJECT:	Beechwood Independent Schools	APPLICATION: 2	Distribution to:	
Beechwood Independent Board of Education		Phase 6B: Addition & Renovation	S	OWNER	
50 Beechwood Road		54 Beechwood Rd.	PERIOD TO: 1/31/2023	CONSTRUCTION	
Fort Mitchell, KY 41017		Fort Mitchell, KY 41017	PROJECT NO: 22-05	MANAGER	
FROM CONTRACTOR:				ARCHITECT	
Avnue Fabricating, Inc.			CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2022	CONTRACTOR	
1281 Clough Pike					
Batavia, OH 45103					
CONTRACT FOR: BP#204 Structural Steel	V			2 ATTA V.	world and the same of
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATIO Application is made for payment, as shown below, in circontinuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. 1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM 2. Net change by Change Orders 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) 5. RETAINAGE:	N FOR PA	S 539,771.00 CONTR 539,771.00 State of: County Coun	dersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of it tion and belief the Work covered by this Applicated in accordance with the Contract Documents, Contractor for Work for which previous Certificat its received from the Owner, and that current pay ACTOR	that all amounts have been paid; see for Payment were issued and ment shown herein is now due. Date:	GINA NOEL MALDONADO Notary Public State of Ohio My Comm. Expires December 7, 2025
a. 10 % of Completed Work (Column D + E on G703) b. 0 % of Stored Material (Column F on G703) Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b of	12,190.00	me this Notary F My Com	day of	mado	
Total in Column I of G703)			comprising this application, the Construction ma		
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 less Line 5 Total) 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR		\$ 109,710.00 to the Ox	when that to the best of their knowledge, informated as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accumts, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the contractor is entitled to	tion and belief the Work has	
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE		22,050.00			
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE	s s	430,061.00 (Attach e	TOT CERTIFIED \$ 87,660 explanation if amount certified differs from the a	mount applied for. Initial all	
(Line 3 less Line 6) CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	figures o	on this Application and on the Continuation Shee	t that changed to conform to the	
	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS CONST	CUCTION MANAGER:	7.5	
Total approved in previous months by Owner		Ву:	nome lime	Date: 2-15-25	
Total approved this month including Construction Change Directives		ARCHII the Profe	ECT (NOTE: If Multiple Prime Contractors are Co. Vir Architect's Certification is not required.	e responsible for performing portions of	
TOTALS	\$0.00	\$0.00 By:	VH O	Date: 2-13-23	
NET CHANGES by Change Order		7		2 12 07	
		Contracto	or named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptar to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under t	nce of payment are without	

AIA DOCUMENT G702/CMB - APPLICATION AND CEPTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION - 1992 EDITION - AIA® - © 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20005-5292

G702/CMa-1992

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

APPLICATION DATE:

2/6/2023

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO: PERIOD TO:

1/31/2023

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

22-05

TIEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED VALUE WORK COMPLETED PRESENTE STORED (NOT IN DOR E)	G			Н	I
Submittals/ Shop Drawings/Engineering \$30,000.00 \$22,500.00 \$6,000.00 Punchlist \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 Mobilization \$10,000.00 \$5,000.00 Structural steel main floor (Seq 1) \$50,000.00 Structural steel seq 2nd floor (seq 2-5) \$150,771.00 Structural steel Seq Roof \$50,000.00 Structural steel infill crane road (seq 10) \$10,000.00 Structural steel learning stair (seq 11) \$5,000.00 Joist and deck 2nd floor \$94,000.00 Joist and deck roof \$94,000.00 Metal Pan stairs/ Rails \$7,000.00 Misc metals/ catwalks \$25,000.00 Spiral Stairs \$5,000.00 Decorative metals \$0.00 Alternate 2 Stadium upgrades \$0.00	Y COMPLETED AND STORED	Y COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE	% (G ÷ C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE RATE)
3 Punchlist \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$5,000.00 5 Closeout \$2,000.00 \$30,000.00 6 Structural steel main floor (Seq 1) \$50,000.00 \$30,000.00 7 Structural steel Seq 2nd floor (seq 2-5) \$150,771.00 8 Structural steel Seq Roof \$50,000.00 9 Structural steel infili crane road (seq 10) \$10,000.00 10 Structural steel learning stair (seq 11) \$5,000.00 11 Joist and deck 2nd floor \$94,000.00 \$56,400.00 12 Joist and deck roof \$94,000.00 \$56,400.00 13 Metal Pan stairs/Rails \$7,000.00 \$59ral Stairs \$5,000.00 15 Spiral Stairs \$5,000.00 \$50,000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	100%	\$0.00	\$200.00
Mobilization	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	95%	\$1,500.00	\$2,850.00
Structural steel main floor (Seq 1)	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
Structural steel main floor (Seq 1)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	50%	\$5,000.00	\$500.00
7 Structrual steel Seq 2nd floor (seq 2-5) \$150,771.00 8 Structrual steel Seq Roof \$50,000.00 9 Structural steel infill crane road (seq 10) \$10,000.00 10 Structural steel learning stair (seq 11) \$5,000.00 11 Joist and deck 2nd floor \$94,000.00 12 Joist and deck roof \$94,000.00 13 Metal Pan stairs/ Rails \$7,000.00 14 Misc metals/ catwalks \$25,000.00 15 Spiral Stairs \$5,000.00 16 Decorative metals \$0.00 17 Alternate 2 Stadium upgrades \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
Structrual steel Seq Roof \$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	1500%	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00
9 Structural steel infill crane road (seq 10) Structural steel learning stair (seq 11) 10 Joist and deck 2nd floor 11 Joist and deck roof 12 Joist and deck roof 13 Metal Pan stairs/ Rails 14 Misc metals/ catwalks 15 Spiral Stairs 16 Decorative metals 17 Alternate 2 Stadium upgrades GRAND TOTALS \$10,000.00 \$55,000.00 \$94,000.00 \$94,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$92,000.00 \$55,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$50,0	\$0.00	\$0,00	0%	\$150,771.00	\$0.00
Structural steel learning stair (seq 11)	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$50,000.00	\$0.00
11 Joist and deck 2nd floor \$94,000.00 \$56,400.00 12 Joist and deck roof \$94,000.00 13 Metal Pan stairs/ Rails \$7,000.00 14 Misc metals/ catwalks \$25,000.00 15 Spiral Stairs \$5,000.00 16 Decorative metals \$0.00 17 Alternate 2 Stadium upgrades \$0.00 GRAND TOTALS \$539,771.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
12 Joist and deck roof \$94,000.00 13 Metal Pan stairs/ Rails \$7,000.00 14 Misc metals/ catwalks \$25,000.00 15 Spiral Stairs \$5,000.00 16 Decorative metals \$0.00 17 Alternate 2 Stadium upgrades \$0.00 GRAND TOTALS \$539,771.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
Metal Pan stairs/ Rails	\$56,400.00	\$56,400.00	564%	\$37,600.00	\$5,640.00
Misc metals/ catwalks \$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$94,000.00	\$0.00
Spiral Stairs	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$7,000.00	\$0.00
Decorative metals	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
17 Alternate 2 Stadium upgrades \$0.00 GRAND TOTALS \$539,771.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
GRAND TOTALS \$539,771.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0,00
	\$0.00	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
\$24,500,00 \$07,400,00					
\$24,500.00 \$27,400.00	\$0.00 \$121,900.00	0.00 \$121,900.00	\$23.09	\$417,871.00	\$12,190.00

ise a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

STATE OF Ohio				(use for	all tiers)		
COUNTY OF Clermont	_						
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	-						
MAZINESE A O. Ab	Codell Construct	ion	"OWNER"	"OONTDAGTOD" -	(CONCTRUCTION		
WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Undersigned") has MANAGER") to furnish and install Structural Stee	; been employed by :l	for project	("OWNER", t known as	•	r "CONSTRUCTION		
MANAGER") to fumish and install Structural Stee Beechwood Elementary			I"PROJECT") of	which Beechwood	ndp. Schools		
WOONTD A OTOPIL - "OONOTPHOTION!	is the owner ("OWNER") and on which Codell Constructi	on				
Is also a ("CONTRACTOR" or "CONSTRUCTION I	MANAGER").						
The Undersigned, for and in consideration of		(\$ 87,66) Dollars,			
and in consideration of such sum and other good and Contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construct past and present officers, directors, heirs, and administatutes of the municipality, state or federal government addition all lien, or claim of, or right to, lien, under must improvements thereon, and on the material relating to the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnish to the labor, services, material, fixtures, equipment, a below, including extras.* The undersigned certifies, we	ction Manager, the Construction Manage istrators, from any and all suits, debts, de ent relating to payment bonds, the Miller A unicipal, state, or federal laws or statutes, o mechanics' liens, payment bonds, the Nated, and on the moneys, funds or other co apparatus or machinery furnished by the U	ger's surety, and each of their insurmands, torts, charges, causes of ac Act, or other act or statute including relating to mechanics' liens, with re illler Act or other law, act, or statute insideration due or to become due f Undersigned, on the above-describe	rers, parents, subsi- bition and claims for prompt payment s spect to and on sai s, with respect to ar rom the Owner, on ad Project from the	diaries, related entitie payment, including c atutes, or bonds rela d above-described P id on said above-des account of, arising of beginning of time thro	is, affiliates, members, laims under the laws or ting to the Project, and in roject, and the cribed premises, and on ut of or relating in any way bugh the date indicated		
Project.	3	Name of Company Avenue Fabricating					
Date.	/	Name of Company	(Undersigned)			
Signature:	0		, -	CRAHILA S.	23		
Printed Name: Erin Meyer		Subscribed and sworn before me the	nisday	a Chindi	,20 <u>BARLA</u> K SCHULZ Notary Public		
i filled (valie)		√	ة حد		State of Ohio		
Title of Person Signing: Controller NOTE: *Extras include but are not limited to changes CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and relea of officer signing wavier and release should be set for	ases must be for the full amount paid. If w rth: if waiver and release is for a partners	aiver and release is for a corporation in the partnership name should be	on, corporate name o used, partner sho	should be used, cornuld sign and designa	My Comm. Expire RACTOMaPth 6, 2027 porate seal affixed and title te himself as partner,		
STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Clermont TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	CONTRACTOR'S						
THE Hydereigned, being duly gwern, deposes and a	Erin Meyer	th	e Controller				
THE Undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and s of Avenue Fabricating, Inc Steel	says that (s)ne ("Company nam	a and Understaned") who is the s	ontractor for the	1 ID ID	N 6'- 1 11 TCT7		
		work on the project ("Project"	') located at $_{ m 54~B}$	echwood Road Ft.	Mitchell, KY		
which	ed by Beechwood Indp Schools	or "Construction Manager").		("Own	er") and on		
That it has received payment of \$\frac{1}{2}\$ That all waivers and releases are true, correct, and greleases. That the following are the names of all part portions of said work or for material entering into the material required to complete said work according to Construction Manager, Construction Manager's s not listed below.	ties who have furnished material, equipm- construction thereof and the amount due plans and specifications. The Undersign	ent, services, or labor for said work or to become due each and that the ed agrees to indemnify, defend, and	and all parties have items mentioned thold harmless the	ing contracts or subconclude all labor, equi e Owner, Contractor	ontracts for specific pment, services, and , Contractor's surety,		
			AMOUNT	Tius			
NAMES	TYPE /SCOPE	WORK CONTRACT PRICE	PREVIOUSLY PAID	THIS PAYMENT	BALANCE DUE		
Merit Erectors	Install	WORK CONTINUE	17110	86,400	BALAITEE BOL		
INEIL Electors	IIIStali			00,400			
TOTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, & MATE	FRIAL TO			100 100			
COMPLETE				86,400			
That there are no other contracts for said work outsta	anding, and that there is nothing due or to	become due to any person for mat	erial, labor, or othe	r work of any kind do	ne or to be done upon or ir		
connection with said work other than above stated.							
Date:	Name of Company		(Ur	dersigned)			
Subscribed and sworn before me this	Printed Name:	23 Notary Signature	Title:				
Sunscribed and sworn before me this	nav of repruary 20	La Notary Signatura	and Seal!				